
Exemption of inventoriesHomestead exemption for elderly/disabledRepeal of intangibles taxSales tax loss associated with Food Stamp purchasesTransitional harmless paymentMedicaid hold harmless

2000 127,702,802 5,982,816 91,739,799 4,627,348 0 0

2001 63,863,877 5,982,816 92,105,827 4,624,220 0 0

2002 127,781,871 0 92,162,980 4,629,639 0 0

2003 0 0 0 0 0 0

2004 0 0 0 0 20,730,041 0

2005 0 0 0 0 14,855,944 0

2006 0 0 0 0 9,188,605 0

2007 0 0 0 0 4,021,523 0

2008 0 0 0 0 4,406,864 17,132,008

2009 0 0 0 0 4,000,835 4,601,001

2010 0 0 0 0 11,727,268 6,630,563

2011 0 0 0 0 13,494,583 24,552,141

2012 0 0 0 0 10,173,108 44,216,576

2013 0 0 0 0 7,412,422 47,252,395

2014 0 0 0 0 3,688,732 38,895,636

Exemption of inventoriesHomestead exemption for elderly/disabledRepeal of intangibles taxSales tax loss associated with Food Stamp purchasesHold harmless payment

2000 62,471,286 1,907,937 37,232,703 1,779,291 0

2001 31,223,168 1,907,937 36,866,676 1,782,419 0

2002 62,392,217 0 36,809,522 1,777,001 0

2003 0 0 0 0 0

2004 0 0 0 0 18,102,442

2005 0 0 0 0 14,157,460

2006 0 0 0 0 11,211,914

2007 0 0 0 0 10,070,276

2008 0 0 0 0 8,047,673

2009 0 0 0 0 8,163,255

2010 0 0 0 0 12,515,129

2011 0 0 0 0 13,250,049

2012 0 0 0 0 11,958,645

2013 0 0 0 0 10,052,601

2014 0 0 0 0 5,310,688
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Figure 64.1  State Aid Paid to County Governments 

 (Reimbursement for Tax Revenues Lost Due to Legislation) 

Exemption of inventories 

Repeal of intangibles tax 

Homestead exemption for 

elderly/disabled  

Food stamp exemption 

Transitional  hold harmless 

payment                                                

[§ 105-521]  

0% 

10% 

20% 

30% 

40% 

50% 

60% 

70% 

80% 

90% 

100% 

2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012  2013  2014  

%
 o

f 
to

ta
l 

Fiscal year ended 

Figure 64.2  State Aid Paid to Municipal Governments 

 (Reimbursement for Tax Revenues Lost Due to Legislation) 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
  
 
 
  
 


